
UN DESA IN NUMBERS

CAPACITY BUILDING

90+
Countries

across
the globe

140
Capacity-building projects,
project offices and activities
run by UN DESA

85+
Requests

received from Member States in 
2023 for capacity-building support

520,587

202320222020 20212019

PUBLICATIONS OUTREACH

1,149,355 times

In 2023, UN DESA's top 5 most popular publications were downloaded a combined

769,376

1,149,355

814,440

621,783

898,425

213,727

154,987

131,417

128,637

Top 5 downloaded UN DESA
publications in 2023

Sustainable Development Goals Report

World Social Report

UN E-Government Survey

World Economic Situation and Prospects

World Population Prospects

X (2023) FACEBOOK (2023)

926,472 2,328,169

2.3%

SOCIAL MEDIA

Combined followers across
accounts managed by UN DESA

Combined page Likes across
accounts managed by UN DESA

3.4%
Follower growth in 2023 Growth in page Likes in 2023
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5151
5050

2323

3535
3434

8080

1515

PARLIAMENTARY
DOCUMENTS

388 Parliamentary documents were 
submitted by DESA from January to 
December 2023, including:

Reports
of expert group and other meetings

NGO Statements

Reports
of the Secretary-General

Quadrennial reports,
merger applications and new 
applicationsfor NGO Committee

Notes
by the Secretariat

Notes
by the Secretary-General

Reports
of the intergovernmental bodies

Procedural
documents – Agendas
and Programmes of work

UN DESA ON THE WEB
In 2023, UN DESA website visits increased 5.4% over 2022

Share of visits to UN DESA websites (by region, 2023)
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